1
HGUF
1
HGUFGas Ultrasonic Flow Meter
Product Introduction
HGUF Gas ultrasonic flow meter is produced by advanced German technology. All its
key components are imported from original equipment, featuring high reliability and long
service life. It is a new type of precision measuring instrument with high precision and high

Real-time database: flowmeter has real-time data storage function, including:
1) the latest 2500 times of flow start-stop time and the corresponding standard
cumulative flow value;
2) Cumulative flow value at a certain moment in the latest 100 months;
3) For the latest 5000 times of state data (including: time, temperature, pressure,
instantaneous flow rate, working condition cumulative flow rate, standard cumulative flow
rate, etc.), the recording time interval can be set, ranging from (1 min to 9999 min).
6
See the following table for the model specifications and basic parameters of flow meter:
HGUF Ultrasonic Flow Meter (Wide Range) Table 1
3. Typical Characteristic Curve
Typical characteristic curve of flow meter is shown in fig. 4, y coordinate represents the basic
error of the meter, and x coordinate represents the percentage of maximum flow.
Fig. 4 typical characteristic curve
Diameter(mm) Item Initial flow(m3/h) Flow range(m3/h) Accuracy(m3/h)
25 HGUF-25 0.02 1~40
1%
32 HGUF-32 0.03 5-50
40 HGUF-40 0.05 6~100
50 HGUF-50 0.07 4~160
80 HGUF-80 0.10 8-400
100 HGUF-100 0.20 16~700
150 HGUF-150 0.40 20~1400
200 HGUF-200 0.50 36~2000
250 HGUF-250 1 100-4000
300 HGUF-300 1 100-6000
7
Overall Dimensions
Fig. 5 external dimension diagram
Overall dimensions Table 2